

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

December 31, 2015

LEIGH SEYMOUR 520 MINERAL TRACE BIRMINGHAM, AL 35244

RECEIPT

RE: DUNCAN & THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, L.L.C.

ID: T051471 - 3

DCN: 15-12-31-6401

Dear Customer:

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$25.00 to cover the fee for filing with this office an application for a certificate of cancellation, on behalf of the above-referenced limited liability company, to cancel its certificate of registration to transact business in Virginia.

The certificate of cancellation was issued with an effective date of December 31, 2015. A copy of the certificate is enclosed.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC LLCL CISCCJ

Theresa Kramer

From:

SCCeFile

Sent:

Thursday, December 31, 2015 5:13 PM

To:

eFile_Operations

Subject:

1512316401 - DUNCAN & THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, L.L.C.

151231 6401

151231 6401

Document Type:

Application for Cancellation

Entity Name:

DUNCAN & THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES.

W0:15

L.L.C.

SCC ID:

T0514713

Name Distinguishable?:

Document Control No.:

Yes / No

Conflict ID

Requested Processing:

Regular

Evidence Return:

Email

Submitted Date:

12/31/2015 05:12 PM

Amount Paid to SCC:

\$25.00

Contact Name:

Leigh Seymour

Firm Name:

Address:

520 Mineral Trace

City/State/Zip:

Birmingham, Alabama 35244

Country:

United States of America

(205) 403-9151

Phone: Email:

lseymour@duncanandthompson.com

Special Effective Date/Time

CHARTER FEE

FILING FEE

INDUSTRY CODE:

EXPEDITE FEE(S)

TOTAL FEES

INITIALS/DATE

SEND COPY TO:

Cuc 1 2/3/16 1 Coencel

CIS0317 01/05/16 CIS

1 78 LLCM3220 LLC DATA INQUIRY 12:31:35 LLC ID: T051471 - 3 STATUS: 00 ACTIVE STATUS DATE: 10/05/12

LLC NAME: DUNCAN & THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, L.L.C.

DATE OF FILING: 10/05/2012 PERIOD OF DURATION: 99/99/9999 INDUSTRY CODE: 00

STATE OF FILING: AL ALABAMA

MERGER INDICATOR: CONVERSION/DOMESTICATION INDICATOR:

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

STREET: 520 MINERAL TRACE STE D

CITY: BIRMINGHAM STATE: AL ZIP: 35244-0000

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

R/A NAME: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

STREET: 4701 COX ROAD, SUITE 285

RTN MAIL:

CITY: GLEN ALLEN STATE: VA ZIP: 23060-0000/

R/A STATUS: 5 ENTITY AUTHORIZ EFF DATE: 10/04/13 LOC: 143 HENRECO COUNTY

YEAR FEES PENALTY INTEREST BALANCE

50.00 15

4AÛ 05,016

06,014

CIS0317 CIS 01/05/16
1 78 LLCM3240 MICROFILM INQUIRY 12:31:38

LLC ID: T051471 - 3 LLC STATUS: 00 ACTIVE
LLC NAME: DUNCAN & THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, L.L.C.___

COURT LOCALITY: 143 HENRICO COUNTY

MICROFILM NO DOCUMENT TYPE DATE PAGES
13 10 21 0013 LLRA > LLC REGISTERED 10/04/13 897
12 10 03 0238 LLNC > NEW LLC 10/05/12 17

COMMAND:

4AÛ

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 31, 2015

The State Corporation Commission has found the application for a certificate of cancellation submitted on behalf of

DUNCAN & THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, L.L.C.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

be issued and admitted to record with the application for cancellation in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 31, 2015.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Jan 422

James C. Dimitri Commissioner



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY REGISTERED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN VIRGINIA

The undersigned, on behalf of the foreign limited liability company named below, pursuant to § 13.1-1056 of the Code of Virginia, hereby makes this application for a certificate of cancellation and states as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability company is DuncantThompson Construction Services, LLC.	
2.	The name of the state or other jurisdiction under whose law the company is or was formed is Alabama	
3.	The identification number issued by the Commission to the co	mpany is
4.	4. [Only mark this box if the statement is true]:	
	☐ The limited liability company was a party to a statutory n other jurisdiction under whose laws it was organized and	
5.	The limited liability company revokes the authority of its registered agent to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Clerk of the Commission as its agent for service of process in any proceeding based on a cause of action arising during the time it was registered to transact business in Virginia.	
6.	The mailing address to which the Commission may mail a copy of any process served on the Clerk of the Commission as agent for the limited liability company is 520 Mineral Trace, Suite D, Birmingham, AL 35244	
7. The limited liability company is not transacting business in Virginia, surrenders its registration to transact business in Virginia, and commits to notify the Clerk of the Commission in the future of any change in its mailing address. Signed on benalt of the limited liability company by:		
	(Sant S	December 31, 2015
	(signature)	(date)
Сι	urtis Y Thompson, Sr	205-403-9151
(pfinted name) (telephone number (optional))		
Member		
(title (e.g., manager or member)) (See Instructions for acceptable titles and notations.)		
CHECK IF APPLICABLE (See Instructions):		
The person signing this application on behalf of the limited liability company has been delegated the right and power to manage the company's business and affairs.		
Personal Information, such as a social security number, should NOT be included in a business entity document submitted to the Office of the Clerk for filing with the Commission. For more information, see Notice Regarding Personal Identifiable Information at www.scc.virginia.qov/clk .		
REVIEW THE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE SUBMITTING THIS FORM.		
Provide a name and mailing address to which correspondence regarding the filing of this document is to be sent. (If left blank, it will be sent to the address on a cover letter, if any, or the address set forth in paragraph 6, above.)		
Duncan & Thompson Construction Services, LLC		
(name)		
52	0 Mineral Trace, Suite D, Birmingham, AL 35244	

(mailing address)